©2016 Samson. Preliminary Literature.  All product descriptions and specs subject to change. samsontech.com
PORTABLE PA
FEATURES
Expedition for Everyone
The XP800 is ideal for education, business and house of worship applications
because users with limited PA experience can set it up quickly and efficiently.
With Bluetooth® connectivity to wirelessly stream audio from laptops, tablets
and smartphones, the XP800 is also perfect for presentations, parties and
karaoke. The XP800 includes a USB Wireless port for integrating Stage XPD
USB Digital Wireless Systems (sold separately), now available in handheld,
headset and lavalier configurations.
Full-Featured
Musicians and more experienced sound operators will benefit from the
XP800’s advanced features such as monitor outputs for expanding your signal
with active speakers, selectable digital effects and 2-band (Bass and Treble)
EQ on all input channels. The inclusion of four mic preamps and multiple
stereo connection options optimize the XP800 for band rehearsals
and performances.
Flexible Sound
The XP800’s speaker enclosures feature a tilt-back design so they can be
used as stage monitors, as well as 1 3/8” speaker stands mounts. The mixer
section can be removed and mounted on any standard mic stand using
Samson’s SMS308 Mixer (sold separately).
SPECIFICATIONS
APPLICATIONS
• Education
• House of worship
• Presentations
• Performances
• Fitness
• Karaoke jockeys
POSITIONING
Samson’s Expedition XP800 is an all-in-one sound system that
offers excellent audio quality with quick and easy setup. Providing
800 watts of power, the XP800 features a lightweight, 8-channel
powered mixer and two 8” speakers. For enhanced portability,
the XP800 offers a unique speaker-locking design that allows the
system and all its components to be packed up and transported as
a single unit weighing just over 40 pounds.
Power ...............................................  800W @ 4Ω (400W per channel) Peak
400W @ 4Ω (200W per channel) Average
Frequency Response ........................ 20Hz–20kHz
Speakers .......................................... 2 x 8” woofer, 2 x 1” HF driver
Inputs ..............................................  XLR, 1 ⁄4” balanced, RCA, 3.5mm stereo,
USB Wireless
Outputs ............................................ 1 ⁄4” Monitor, 1 ⁄4” Sub Out , 1 ⁄4” Speaker
Maximum Output Level .................... +22dBu (Monitor L/R, Sub Out) @ 10KΩ
Phantom Power ................................ +15V DC, fixed phantom voltage
Input Channel EQ (High/Low) .......... 10kHz/100Hz shelving ±15dB
Speech/Music Switch ...................... 167Hz, 3dB/octave
Effects ............................................. 16 preset, 24-bit DSP
Bluetooth ...................................... Bluetooth 3.0, A2DP
Cables .............................................. 2 x 25' (7.6m), 1/4" to 1/4" straight
Grills ................................................ Perforated steel
Product Weight ................................  41.5lb (18.8kg)
Gift Box Dimensions ........................  24.5” x 26.5” x 17”
(622mm x 673mm x 432mm)
Gift Box Weight ................................  48lb (21.8kg)
Master Carton Quantity ................... 1
UPC (US only)................................... 809164018643
SKU (US only) ................................... SAXP800B
Expedition XP800 800-Watt Portable PA